National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal, Mangaluru - 575025

Undertaking on Intellectual Property (IP) Policy to be signed by all Academic and Technical staff joining National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal.

- 1. This is to declare that I have read and understood the policy of National Institute of Technology, Karnataka, Surathkal, with respect to the intellectual property and the rights therein, titled 'Policy' (available at the Institute website) and that I agree to abide by it and to follow its provisions during the period of my employment in the Institute.
- 2. I agree to report and to disclose full details to the relevant authorities of the Institute any patentable or commercialize intellectual property that I may generate or participate in generating in accordance with the provisions of the Intellectual Property Policy.
- 3. (Strike out whichever is not applicable)
 - a) I certify that I am at present under no contractual obligation with any person or organisation
 Or
 b) I am at present under the contractual obligation detailed below:

| (Attach a separate sheet if necessary.) | |
|-----------------------------------------|--|

- 4. I agree to share all intellectual property generated during the course of my work with the Institute in accordance with the provisions of the Intellectual Property Policy of the Institute in vogue at the time of creation of the Intellectual Property.
- 5. I undertake to behave with dignity and broadness of mind while sharing Intellectual Property Rights with my co-workers, students, faculty, technicians, and other supporting staff as well as visitors.

| Name | : | |
|---------------------|---|--|
| Designation | : | |
| Department | : | |
| Employment Code | : | |
| Signature: Date: | | |